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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Atwood, Frederick M, (OA) July 9, 1932,

Mrs. Eugene R. Atwood
154 Putnam St.,
Quincy, liass.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to asstire proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
) <\

CHAS. W. DIETZ
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant o

¥
i 4

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933% ;%Q7 ]
(Write answer here)

(Sign here);%bw( (SZL¢24¢¢/'/é? ‘2222;;;:;7a5_h




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—AM June 20’ 1931
Atwood, Frederick M. 2nd Lt.(0A) M

Mrs. Eugene R, Atwood,
154 Putnam St.,
Quinecy, Mass,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
gither of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answvered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelops which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

'/

v
’T

/ ﬁffs}%ﬁf’ﬁ&

4 HUGHES, N 4
Captain, Q. M. Corps, %% 'y o/
Assistant. /

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 ;grvh”“
Write answer here

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rREPLY reFer To QM 293 A-M July 9, 1930

Atwood, Frederick M. 608~11

Mrs. Lugene K. Atwood
154 Putnam St.
Quincy, Mass.

Dear Madam:

The Act of March 2, 1929 exciuded from its benefits those mothers
and widows who had made former visits to the graves of their loved ones in
Europe. On May 15, 1930 that Act was amended to remove this restriction.
Therefore, you are now eligible to make the pilgrimage at the expense of the
Government.

arrangements are being made for conducting pilgrimages during the
year 1931, and to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reservations
for steamship transportation during the summer of 1931 must be made by this
office not later than August 1lst of this year. It is, therefore, desired
that you answer the question below by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the
blank space following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your name
and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no
postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who have pre-
viously vieited their sons' or husbands' graves, regardless of whether or

not they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

) Sf.i-:jj--"l (€,
\\%>' i "; Very trul ouras,
Vol N Y ¢ it
7 REeFVFT e @ e .
f - é«f/ ¢

juL 15 1858 G ES,

/ Captain . Corps
Asslst' s

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGBIMAGE DURINC THE YEAR 1931°9 7Z@~M”“
(Write answer herse)

(Sign here)
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| WAR DEPARTMENT |
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE*’AL
WASHINGTON

in RepLY rerEr To QM 293 A-C
fwreed, Frodorisk Mo

June , 1929.
20

1@3@ W ao .
¢/a Ere Bo Ro m&wmﬁ’
Btono Coas

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited tc the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

g The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Second lfeutonant Proderick Mo Atwood, Supply Coe 66th Infe whome
remgins gre now intexred in tho OlsowAlans Awrican Couotory, Soringese
et~leslen, Mane, Fpmog, BLerys Saringaese

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT -

OFFICE OF THE QUARTHERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M
Atwood, Frodordek M, (04) July 9, 1982,

lrs. Cugene R, Atwood
184 Putmam Sto,
Quincy, Mapss

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advanee. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?9

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RRPLY REBPER TO QM_293—AM

June 20, 1031
Atweed, Frederick M. 2nd Lt.(04) M

Mrs, Eugene R. Atvood,
154 Putnam 8¢,
Guincy, Mass .,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages v

during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the{dect og:Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

pams 5 assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for st@amship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made“%y this office not later than August 1lst of this year,
It is therefere desired that you answer the question below by writing
either“ﬂf’thebwords "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
follow% theéquestion. :

o
,EE As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which .
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. T

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO Yéb DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
' Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M July 90 3939

<

Atwood, Prederick M. 6084l

Mre. Bugene K. Atwood
154 Putnem 6t.
Quiney, Mass.

Dear Madam:

The Act of March 2, 1929 exciuded from its benefits those mothers
and widows who had made formeér visits to the graves of their loved ones in
Europe. On May 15, 1930 that Act was amended to remove thie restriction,
Therefore, you are now eligible to make the pilgrimage at the expense of the
Government.

arrangements are being made for conducting pilgrimages during the
year 1931, and to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reservations
for steamship transportation during the summer of 1931 must be made by this
office not later than August lst of this year. It is, therefore, desired
that you answer the question below by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the
blank space following'the question,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your name
and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no
postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who have pre-
viously vieited their sone' or husbands' graves, regardless of whether or
not they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage. '
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317
(¥rite anawer here)

s 0 (Sign here)
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Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

TheadBeatte icg, shoy that you are the mother of the
mmmmmiwy Coe §8th Inf. whomg
et-Baslon, Msne, Franose, O~Alsms Amaricen Cometory, Seringnse

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who 18 entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to

make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to mske the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married.it is requested that a statement to that eoffect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
| )
VYery truly yours, g .L
© g %
0 N oy
> 8- L
2 incls. - »
¢ E St
Act of Congress, .
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS, (g =7
Major, Q. M. Cotps, )
Assistant. 8 ;E q"}
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Q¥ 203 A-C
Atwood, Frederick, M. July 17, 10824,

Mr. Eugene R. Atwood,
¢f/o 0ld Colony Crushed Stone Co.,
Quincy, Masa.

D'ear Sir:

The Quartermpster General desires youn to be informed that the
body of your son, the late #2nd Lisutenant Frederick M. Atwood, Supply
Company, 58th Infantry, has been permanently buried in Grave 11, Row 24,
Block D, Oise-Aisne American Cemstery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisns, France,
instead of in the Aisne-Marne American Cemetery, Belleau Wood, Alsne,
France, as you were informed in letter of May 2nd, 1921, After this
letter was sent to you, the Department decided to retain the Oise-Aisne
American Cemetery, as one of the permsnent American military cemeteries
in Europe. It is nearer your son's origlmal burial place than the one
at Belleau Wood.

You may rest assurad that tha grave will receive the same
care in the Olse-Aisne American Cemstery, as if in the cemetery at
Bellsan Wood. Your son will rest there with the comrades with whom he
served and died, and beneath the flag of his country.

Please accept the inclosed card, giving the burial locatiop,
in slight token of the supreme sacrifice made by the soldier.

Vary trulyyours,

LN ]
R._P. HARBOLD, L
incl. lﬁas@m.
Record card. AR A
o & Lo T
\J o L} "
' ('l‘ il -
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COMPIL&OPGF DISPOSITION OF REM&S’@ATA -
File 12019

. LooaTron Inpex CaArp:

(@) Name ___ATWOOD, Frederick e AT NG . i s e il

SN Ol Y L B
() Rank _____ 2nd Lieut. Organization .____SUD oly (0., 58th Inf,
GRER T L
(¢) Date of death _____ _8____5_:3_-_8_ _____________ (d) Causeof death _______________ R
REecistration Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Log., Ind., Inf.) P
(@) GraveNo. ...k .. R vt i =} ey Plothe Meitell Tl i Soos AN B LA YR TBET et

(5) Emerg. Address ___.augeng. e _£5wood (father) P.0.50x 216, Quincy,ilass.

ITI. Files of ﬁolq(iersﬂyiﬁg fp{)m gz/ontméiousfdise’ilses/ ..... ['.-_--/f----l’_h--qél____/{___-/_u/;-f,/;_,// (BIER o
I L e i IR VA O - e A8 e AR

IV. A. G. O. Disposrrion CARD: Daté of 1ecelpt _____________________________________________

() N e ¥ T e 90 S e b e (DI 6] e/ ta 0 ny1 Ty S S S

fe) A ddress L ten fr 7 1 . UL WG LR EoN L IR PR W S D

(MR emainsytosbesbrought oINS 2 s o . o o ] e e T T DR

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S.at ___________________________

(fIEShippmginsiructions upoh arrival ol body 1 s S,

(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.
Examiner's Tnitials - .o fae it DatesMonh i, o a8 200 , 192

V. A. G, O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from

______ 2 5 = = L2 ; dated ___--__,...u._ﬁ-_ﬁ__.____l__:___ ) g Sl

confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ s above, or Tequesting that o 5. . T e fin RS

Lk S Tl A S Thearies L ot SR PRI VR
Examiner’s Initials ... w0l 15 Date 1 %_r_’_-g_’ff ___________________ , 19%/

VI. G. R. S. FiLES, CORRESPONDENCE—ShOWS as follows: _____ (= __'__l__il___-__‘«_d.___L\f:_,{x.';-ﬁ:&,‘__f(;._[;_i_lﬂ _______

-'_*Y__’_.‘j...&--—l»'- /___(.;\. \5\.(_&_ Lé ______________ I‘p.. __J_c“l_),n_.____k_____b}jg W2 _'.\_,__._i Q ot \...) A U‘ . ’]_)_Lﬂ, AL,
i ot JJT1 X u_\_;;\f& aX L_'“_“;Ql'/_(ﬂ(__:_k,:_l_}-ii__l_______;_Az_)_y_:jl_1141\ _______ 2 ..

(@) Cancellation memos referl ed to? \_\L( U«LLELL A)L& m;kk&_\;_m} ",L;\ \_M ig_);u_{\um; J:._x\

Examiner’s Initials .. J;Lii__b_lf\_ _____ Date V*‘?_“’ _______ , 192 |
COUNTRY FRANCE CemeTERY No. O 17 L, Sappr No. ... 1518 . i ten

G.

R. S. Form. No. 1i6 Make Form No. 114

Amended April 6,1920 3—7720



WIS GRRS S BRormiNo S 11 dimadapmet.. . THELE SRl | , 192

Typed by - ! J1Chocked by cuot-... S FRIIICR S , 192

VIII. FixvanL ActioN:

cablefom “=filouie o e Ao , 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by

lattenyoniutalam » sos oo e L , 192

ADJUSTMENT RECORDs 12-22=20 RecOrds showed t/aT A.GeQs did not confirm the name

0i--George -Ashwood -recorded-as-buried-in -Grave#1,-Plot-#lySection-My-—18=22=20--

(letter of transmittal) Europe was reguested vo furnish identificativa inrormation

on-tne--ecases--d-26=21l-Audit-department amended records to shWw that Frederick -

k. Atwood was buried in Grave #1 Plot #l1, Section M. 5=2-21 Form 115 covering

George--Ashwood-was cancelled amt r1leds -A«G:Os coniirms the name or Frederick M.
=——Atwood+ HGJ+ o=2=ris

1 REMARKS
L .‘l-' i) e | ~ ) () ) ¢ ) G .
_/\JJ&’ ..... ;i'_;.‘z:-__;____;J.___L-.'L____';iw_'_f_"_'}_s_:’.rf.-:l;'_’.l{:j_k..K_/x)if:_a’___11-____;_1,../:21;4_-&‘u_kﬂfk.f.:ﬁu«.;u:u.-s‘ v

3 I 3—7720



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
Pile 12019

I. Location Inpex Carp:

(¢) Name ATWOON, FPrederick e Ser. No. ... >IN LYY, )
; Nel| VEVID S
() Rank _2néd Lient. Organization . SWpply Ca., 58th Inf,

() Date of death Bwfel8 (d) Cause of death _ ____ O R KR A |
II. Rrarstration Carp.—(Check Reg.,Card Inf. ;Lgainst Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No, - Jii_ RO i P 1] o RN QL P aap e TYP. B <

(b) Emerg. Address Bugena R. stweod (father) P.0¢30%. 216y (uiney,Muse,-

I11. Files of sgldieys ¢fingfirond confagigus Hsengbs .. [ L [ [ [ .//ff--lf/ CRR M5 & R

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

ADJUSTMENT RECORD. 12-22-20 Records showed that A.G.0. did not oonfirm the name
of -(George Ashwood revorded as dburied im Grave $1; Plov #lsSeotion M 12=22+20"
(letter of transmittal) Europe was requested to £fwnish identification informtion
o‘n"tﬁ“iﬁi’é’:""?-'-m’i;ﬁl"Iiidff"piliérhm’ ment amended records t0 show thai Frederick

M. Atwood wae buried in Grave #1 Plot #l1, Seotion M. ©6-2-21 Porm 115 covering
Goorge Ashwood was cancelled and Filed. A.G.0. ¢onfirms the nmme OF Prédarick M.
Atwood. HOJ. 5=-2-8l.

cab]elon e nyiT 8 1e Th0 DU S T , 192

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by
g letter of transmittal on ... . , 102
WIER Horm 15RO rward 60 iboR Gt S LT 0o e N o N T e , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action takermy
/e 15,1 42/ g(ju/yq ¢
A B e

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. Jo ST OSCH 2 SR VAR M Y , 192
*COUNTRY CEMETERY No. boii L & S AR Suerl No, weldeiind o 1 e
6. R, 8. Form 115- 4 |

FlLAll CE 617, 1518



G.R.S5, FORM #114-A. .

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE dan, abth, 1922

"1t

STATION _ Fismes, Cam, 617

REPORT’ OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT mg COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Hsadquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name Amoo]),__ﬁ!red/n:gick_m,-_" 100G NamelPR . aliviodbmtll oy m LT it s Ty of
25 UNON Bos B W E il i ks NS b o bt L TR ¥y L, iy Gl B
5. WRank & = ey 72 2 0T oy et e PR P 12, -RanKibe. Dc L aibalion: WRC b el v
48 Ong e P Suoblgl Qog68thedn®y . (13 °0rga. Lo bl Y Ll s
5. D.D. __Aug. 6th. /7/5{ __________ Larital e D oD agl bl S BESMTWE Biilr. 1 id Camimers
6. CaD TETAC o1 i S| o ot ot (oo 2N N el e
Discrepancy found upoh'diﬁihtermegj
7. Grave No AT FecLE NRI A N N ED G av el NS e de bl Sec._n_:i;: _____
sk b e ey Wesh- ROWA 1. dyls LONPETODRT b iy | ik i 0 B ynd ROW/y. 2 1 £ LNt
Y R A ] 17 s MRS TR0l B i pal ol 08 I i
180 Cometory. Wt cAMBTY ¢ " | 1l leld 19. Commune or town ;}EE§EE¥E _________________
2OiDe LMo TR BoUN Ly St SREL o R e 21 C OBy b (b et e N el g
2GRSt HdquspiGode, NORe Lo @ iy snly 2 0 28 eow 8 £ O I VL Gttt e R e T
23. Disinterred (Date) Jen, 26th,.1922.. BY W, Co Repine-.-- Frald A NS Y
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name Frederdck M, Atwoed ... SerialNo. ... « A
Ranlke 4 200 Bligey o ¥ 0or- 0 o8l Organization _ gupply Goe 58th. Inf. ...
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? On body?,_uo; ______________

7 /”f/ZQc.q_—af

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail) .
Officers coller ormaments check. Uniform make lable; "SCOTT & CO., BOSTON"

------ 0ne--small--0rogs--found O DOy e e e
27. Condition of body ... Badly dacomposed,.featurss unrecognizable e-------coeoomooooeeeoo. .
28. Nature of burial ____®fficers uniforms. . . .

29. Any discrepancy noted upom examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? ___ o S e s e IR B T L e S e B T

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Jam. 25th, 1922 By W. G. Bapine..

31. Capket sealed by  w, G, Repine .- L DR W LT IR | S SRR

S 7 A
Al Slgnature of Embalmer, (Supervisor /j?%/ifii/ /)’;’ 222420
~.H;r}£ j—:’.. \

% 4
}2}_,1 é—d’ -V



SHIPMENT.

32. Designation of body:

(Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

Name  _ Fredrick M. ATEO0OD

Rank____________ ) _-_211& Lt.

GBS Rt N L B

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent CemeteryO-Se-Alsne Amer.i608,Seringes-et-Nesles,Aisne
34, Casket boxed and marked (Date)____Jan. 2bth, 1922 . By . Wa @, Bapine ... _
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operatione were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervisgion and that the report above

is correct.

S :
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_ >0 LK XA a Wi Ty S R
0. B, Davis, 1lst Lt., QUC .

B35 e Remark sl N do. | ey el o W, 0N e NRPNE NG Le el DY o 80 ISR, L RN, o) L e i A
BlmShippedattom potny ol operationtamtPate). 00 100 o e ol (et (U0 0 I
. To point of Concentration ____. B T, e IS H B, B R CORENE )0 M D 8 Bl i, T

o, Name )
‘¢G§n§§19r1 __________________________________ Signature Shipping Officer
S8LURecoivedtatSRasihead or Point loffiConcentratilon ueDatel iis (8 sl 1 Sl s i S i o
BYAGHRMSIRe pregantatdve; S g SN et S e s e S A s e
395 ShiippedftomiRaiilheadWor PPod ntof Concent rationi sl b S R e
To Permanent Cemetery 01395513ng,ﬂaﬂmr.,cam.“#sos,uSe?ingasnatrneshas“(Aisna)n.
(Name .
ConV Oy e e Bt v SIS o Signature! ShippinglOffice rsNariEteNCessmas a1
4 o e 0. B, Davis, lst L., QUC:
IAN /
40. Received: Date ____ . . ;qiﬂﬁ;;i_u_n_"_"_“v,“_"_“_“_“7“"_"_“_"__ﬁ_hmﬂ”_“_"_"_“ ________________
G.R.S. Representative __ Q _____ o e WA, et e TN, TN (A eV S, TR
41. Reinterred, Augal9,1922 ,0ige~-Aisne Cem.608,Seringes et Negles(Alene).
: (Date)
425 Grayve Noss o WSS il B ah e Nk LT T pl Seetion swewes
43, ®rewBLOGK A 0 O Y - SRIE | kit RN,
*
I 4 "'”T’Yh @ qg
(/s AL ¢ ﬂ'—j/"‘ |
. g
G.R.S. Representative ‘"*Niﬂaﬂitw ............... ¢
Lte,Chaplain UsA,
tab



|I ! . .

G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A Place . Figmes,. Cema 617....

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate » Jen. 25¢n, 1922

: 2 .
1. REMAINS OF........ATWBOD, Frodeick Me. ... S i SERIAL NUMBER ..m o LA
[
RANK..end Tts ORGANIZATION —-SUpPPLy 160 - 58t h- TR e e
2. Disinterred (date) : From (zive complete location) :
e T a2 BtH 092 1. FRCIRIREPRVETIEST T, PR, -3 Ir, %y JEOE.- Pv e TS, = S [ RN e S
By : Group . . & ¢ { Unit ‘ IS0 00T :
3. Reburied (date) : Augel% 21922 In (give complete location): Greldl, Block D,
_____ __Rew 24,0lse~Algne Cem,808,Seringes ot Nesles(Aisue)
By : Group.Re=hunial group . Unit —— * Nature of reburial Linsd.
; gegked
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon ‘lisinterment :
Badly decomposed, features unrecegni zmble. Buried in Officers uniform,
5. (a)'Id@iﬁtifFij@qtion tags: Buried with body ? . No. _ On grave marker? . NotE ey o/ thsl
(b) Othermeansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
Officers cellar ornemets check. Uniform make label: "SCOIT..& GO, BOSTON",..one
_ small cross found on body. i
6. Wlhat does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement).... Unable 0 determine

(&) Weight (estimateq) 1 3
(¢) Hair—Color ... None .
Quantity .-
Characteristics
(d) Hair on face—Color HNone
Location ... .
o Quantity
(é) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts) . None

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

Head missing.

Be &e Bird; Checkers 4 :

co

supervised by 7. LA ]
We C, Rapine, Supy Emb.

0, Bo Davis, 18t Lt., QMC,.

7 GEIe) el A )
. Rehurial MJ‘W S Ce e
Supervised by " Tre Do HRYS o Approved : Wy ;\'}:{&l',&ry_ el .
(Tile)fib e Chaniain UShe .

. Disinterment o // ;
; £ L N N o

tab









GRAVE LOGATION BLANg
g @

LO'CATIO.JF THE GRAVE OF

... ATWOOD,: .. W .. Frederick N. . .
(Surname). (Number). [Pirst Name and Initials).

. 2nd.Lieut. .. Supply. Co. .. 58th,., Infantry

(Rank). . (Organization ).

LACE OF Mq%ﬁcfjw ..... "‘“‘*‘

= -
'AUSE OF DEATH:.. ,?, 0 I IV 1 i~ ool 2l

NATTS R TS TR IR s S et S8R | Hontle Borsponci i ST
ACE SO SBIFREA L ANl S o e iR L RS s e R

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
peeify elearly what map is used.

IRAVE NUMBER: ..\ tueviins A R A RS
IOW MARKED: Name: Pegl..i.......... (63701 C AN B RS TR
! IHeadboard®.. . . et o Bottled. .. .. ekl Tk

DENTIFICATION TAGS:

\Was one buried with i)ody‘.'

DRy
Was one fastened to name peg or s o /}-"“‘
. stake used as a grave markerf.............. T

(f nmame unknown and tags missing, description and marks
~ should be given here: 5 P

o -1



. -« = ‘ G : ;e.) F 74 2
\ 2 ¢ '*“ | o~
® » oM
4 GRAVI‘-. ‘ _og,m,m;
grie s Wy LOCATION 0¥ THE GRA¥E OF '~ |
‘ ...WQ.W.‘...............F.%'ﬁ‘??:"?.l.c.?}?‘_
(Surname). (Numher), (First Name and In° l"ﬂm G
% S e 2nd. Lieute...... Supply. Uoe.... H0th Inf.
: (Rank). (Organizat{on),

PLACH OF DEATH: ‘Ruin ne&.‘r Vllla Sa Voye X

\CAUSE OF DEATH: ... SA0T taru aead i
_DATE OF BURTAL: (unk:nown) ......... S,
 PLACE OF BURIAL: ....... .(.W{.I}.QWI}) .................

(3ive Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used.

. Headboardf........... Bofble?y. 5 seat b

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

j win
p‘i"asone1mriedwithbody‘!........[.I:FI.;L.{.It.]'P......‘....‘.......1

" Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?...... U.nknown ............

If name unknown and tags miséing, deseription and marks
" ghonld be given heref

.............. RN WA i, ¢ TR T e S
NEAREST RELATIVE: ..... 850" a Vel /s s AL 50 RUMERDIS
ADDRISS: ANV h v i J S A - o) St AN A
BT ZATTONSHIR: . /4 srr et st Vgl U AR Wt ot

REPORTED BY:

Buried by ‘77th ulvisﬁm

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

r‘his portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. 0., A. E. F.

ny



G.R.8. FORM 1B

. Refer to %‘s

(Office) [f. No. s Wiles
INQUIRY

Request byyrd.C. Mitchell, . __

For location grave T A
Atwood, Frederick M.

Tast name Serial No. First name

2nd Lt. Supply Co. 58t%h Infta

Rank org Date of death
Date of Y‘ﬁl%ue%tg/lb/al' ___________
Recd "DS’J__lf __________

@Initials) Other information:

Location of grave Country
4617, Pismes. Amez. B/A Cty.
Cemetery Commune (town) Dept.

PR ] @ e e -0 >
Grave No._ 1 .. gecti on M.
1o O o et ST, ROW: 2 e et S
Furnished by._.......... PAter g . e

(Initials)



Plls #13019
817~-151%,
Msy 18, 1921,
FIL2 ). H17 Repe Y00., Canes Piv.
¥arda The Quartermaster General, Ue H. Army {Comterial Division).
T Ohleg, imerisun Gmaves Soglessmtion Sorvice, Jelel., 1n Fuzops.
WaIneTy Supplementery sivies wm Americen Cemstery, #8617, rimmes, iarne, Fromse.

3 Hereremow p B 4, 9rfice letter of Decembder Zand, 190 (File
¥, G807 Roags Sen., O Diw |, the rocords of thie ortice Mave been wended »

show the repuing duried im Geave #1, Plot 1, Jeetiom B, reported as Shoas Of
ars mow fdestified ap those OF the deceased soldier mamed below.

George Aghwood,
This body is noty %0 Be revugmad o e United States.

Gab io
Rets Ws

2618, Atwond, Froederiok M., Ind Lioute, Supply Company,88th Inrantry.

2. It is requested Wat the vecoris of ymr ofrice he roviond agodrde
ingly.

By s ahority of soe Pmriermmster Wenmeral:

Wawe W WANIN, Ir.,
gn:.:a Captoin, JeM.00w .



f'f:‘ !/?/‘/
Vi { #

Flk

[ 2

{'—/ i

LB
¢

May 2, 1921,

203.8-Com.#12019-(Atwood, Frederick M. 2nd Lieut.)
The Quartermaster General,U.S.Aruy, (Cemeterial Division)
Mr. Eugene R. Atwood, c/o 0ld Colony Crushed Stone Co., Quiney,Mass.

Case of 2nd Lieut. Frederick M. Atwood.

1. In reply to your lstter of April 2lst 1921, requesting
that the remains of your son, the late 2nd Lieutsnant Frederick
M. Atwood, Supn}y Company, 58th Infantry, be_permanently interred
in the Belleau Wood Americen Cemetery, Department of Aisng, you
are advised that instructions will be lssusd that your wishes
be complied with, provided there is no relative whose legal right
to direct disposition has priority over yours.

2. As the work of concentrating the remains of our soldier
dead from temporary to permanent Amsrican Cemeteries,will be one
of the last phases of the work in France, it is impossible %o
state at .this time when the removal will be effected. However,
you will be notified in due course as to the new grave location
after transfer has been made.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CYARLES J. WYNNE,
L Captain,Q.M.C.




Old LOHwa Grus JL4 tone dFH

F = ; Ri; QUARRY ON
N.Y.N.H &H.R. R
-ﬁ@%&%@hﬂ:&ﬁdﬂh QUINCY. MASS.

EUGENE R. ATWOOD. TREAS, & MGR,

g
QUINCY, MASS.. FAA
April 31, 1931.

TELEF‘HDNE’.
CONNECTIO

Quartermaster General : \

Munitions Bldg.

Washington, D.C. 293.8 Cem, File #12019
: (At'vood Frederick M., 2nd Lt.)
Dear Sir: g S BT A A ST T e

In reply to your letter of April 14, relative to the per-
manent burial in France of my son, Lt. Frederick M, Atwood, 58th
Infty,, I wish to express my appreciation for the information
therein contained. May I ask you to make sure that your depart-
ment understands that it is our desire to have the remains of my

son permanently buried in France?

—

As I understand your letter the bodies now in Fismes
are to be removed to Belleau Woods, which is to be the final
:resting place. Can you tell me when the removal from Fisme to
éelleau Woods is likely to be completed? I assume you will notify

me as soon as transfer of body is mads.

Respectfully yours,

By & T
: . '1\
t\f\ﬂﬂ’
7
F AN
LI

4 ¢ ol

g
o




6. R. S. Form #124 .!EG|STRATION SECT 10N
Disposition Status - GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE S e
QFFICE MEMORANDUM, - CEMETERIAL DIVISION OSPSS Ref. Nolz L. L. A L

...............

Follow-up No.

To: Inquiry Section.
From: Overseas Project Sub-Section.

GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery No.(furnished by:
Data sent Overseas
Operations to commence (approx.)
Operations to be completed (approx.)
Bodies shipped from European Port
Bodies arrived at Hoboken

e T e )
,'(/ . 'f’ ’ p 7=y o £ e / 1 £ oA LA A S P g (X
CASE ORAA -t Thowen p S AL A AL 2. b eem

The following information was abstracted (Date) <

SOURCE CLK. |in OFFICE . |in OFFICE

A, G, 0. Cards

A.G.0. Corresp. e

G.R.S. Corresp. it | 0SP 8-S Corresp.(see Remarks.)
relative to disp.

DESIRES as to Disposition.

RETURN
Name of Relative REMAIN SPECIAL

Pvt. Int.

Widow

Children (Name oldest first)

D

(G -
Father — /4ig !

7

Mother
Brothers

Sisters

Body to be shipped to

}

—7
QLA T

il S0 el e, et TN h;Pped (Date)
‘j v . \ 7 ”.- t - 2 y ;

J

REMARKS (oletef......

{‘ ™) C 7
(vg; { A4
oot oo L

L .

”)




@ %f¥
drd Ind. ’)‘\ A
L %
File. No. 293 . Atwood,@redérick 1. RERX Hl/nwa.

Hdqrs<sATGWRS, ;" Q.M,€C. in B.; 8 Ave, d'Iena, Parisjay 2,1921.3:880- To:
Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C.

il Returned, accomplished.

2 The Photographic Section, these headquarters, have been notified
of this change in order that another vhotograph may be taken of the

grave with the corrected inscription.“
/ P VYOV P 1_,9_./
/I?DF RETHERS, S8

ey Col., Q.M.C.
Chief.



i @ @ @& @ o4
293. Atwoo’Frederi M, ® lste Ind, Hi /om.

HE;rs. American G.ReSe., 0.11.C. in Europe, 8,Avenue d'lena, PARIS. April 14th.1921.
To: Supervisor, Area #2,Amnerican G.ReS. CHATEAU THIERRY, (Aisne).

1. Forwarded for preparation of new aluminium strips, correction of
the records of your Office, and change of inscription on the cross, in compliance
with instructions contained in paragraph #1, basic communication.

2. When these instructions have been complied with, so state by
indorsement hereon.
o : By direction :
/,;:"-%_(‘_,;S“ ¥
S %@

BDGAR A. FRY,

Colonel, Infantry,

Chief, Operations Division.
File No, SR = Cema#617. 2nd Inde WLC/mge

Hqrse, Area if2, American GeR.S., CHATRAU-THIERRY (Aisne), April 28, 1921, =
Tos Chief, AeG.RaS.y QMCe, in Zurope, Paris.

1. Returned. Inscription on cross, alumimum strip on back of
cross and records of this office have been corrected to agree with the
information contained in basic commnication.

T ks

WeHs MARIS,
cdpt. ’F.A. ?
Supervisor.

AECOR K




%. R« 8% Forn No, 123, o

ASCripoion
phaiatiiet S

it DEPARIIENT
ARTEN WSTE4-BBER,L OF THE 10

...;xo;‘]f:wulOl. \ %
Fo AT e -
{ Y\~ Y A

L

-
N~ o

¥FICE OF

File Mo, 12019 Registration i |

Trom: Office of the Quartera
Liuni

= \‘&\
geneterial Divie lo::,(:'-;d)§

unit B s Dwotrebis 0 I, Loshington, L. G
- F
To.: Chief, ~sAmerican Groves hel -istration Service,

Q.1i-Csy in Europe, &‘
8 avenue d'Iena, Paris, France. <
: Change of Inscription on Grove licrker. - %

1. JI% is reduesied thoi the inseription on the rmorker ereciec

evier JErave Tl L B e PLOB . L r 0] e, Section . w . o Ci¥s 57 837 o

—_marman_ﬁgttls Arag Cemelsry, Fismss, Marna

be corrected o correspond with the recor’s of this office wiich show

224 Lisutenant Fredazicl e Atu0od, Supnly-Cos, 505k Tafantry, atmt PN b

o oAl Date oi decth 8/0/181

2. lihen ,..:L has been done, cdvise tae Red Oross Fhotograpnic
Section in photo_raph may be tcien of the prive with
tlhe correct

authority of the Quortemmasier Gsueral:

N s

e |
cericl Division

-

[AVe See 2 :?)
En‘:. & ACj. Depie "fp/L[ 1



i
i

S. Form No. 122
Inscripbion

G. eIl 53 0oL db

NP ATTL RN
DEPARTLIENT
.7 \TT M T e ey TN LT T
THE !,'.,Th- ITEN ST EN GEEnak Ot

OFFLCE OF
T aSHINGTON
[“./7/]
ulfE

Qesistration

5

b n-
Frn by ) At Eate
1o precunn

File Hos
¥ 13039

From: pffice oi the Quartermaster General, Chief, Cemeterial Division, {GiiS)
Lunitions Duildinz, 19th & D Sireets, N.i/., VGieshington, De C.
fe-istrotion Service, Q.l1.C., iu Europe,

Groves J
Frences

Afmerican

Ghiet;
nue d'Iena, Paris,

g Ave
Chnonce of Inscription on Grove licrker.
grecuved

S J-
-

1. I+ is reduested U
; i e g B

oVer groveqri Lt ., ploﬁ___wtuikq__ﬂ_,h
—Smprien 5 s - Y

+he inscription on the moricr

LIS

3

be corrected

-Snd iisctenent Teedasdel e tvooty Thpply Cowy SOt TmmmwRy,

Al ——— —

~0 correspond with the recorus oi

43 Date of ceath
2. \hen ﬁ“ia has beea io;e, a:v1“> wae ied Cross }hot ;“aphic
yob iy be tuiten of the (roven ith

Section in order

+the correct ¢1°c°‘;;ia:.
ne Quortemiasbter Geueral: Q;f;;ZHﬁn 7
7N

By authority of the' Q

ldoute uO.!.O B] U.5. n,':;’“;‘]:"
; MAILED 5511-3"361“11‘.1 Difision .
MAR 2 6 1921 '

ﬁ
uxuﬁnb' ] ‘I*F"ES'

Inv. 2ude

Inv. & Acje Dept

3 /1285 /1iIL



From: -
To:

Subject:

N MaeD

1
"“"’\ ,"' 4 v { J
: by L AOREN (T
XXX XAXXXXXXXZZXXXRNZXZIXIXLXLIXELAX Al 7
/\J’
)

J
April 14, 1921, [FEKLE 2 /9
: =t

293.8 Cem. File #12019 (Atwood, Frederick M., 2md Lt
The Quartermaster Geperal, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Divigsion)

Mr, Eugene R, Atwood, C/o 0ld Colony Crushed Stome Co., Quincy, Mase.

Permanent Burial in France.

1, In reply to your letter c¢f March 23, 1821, you are advised that
notation has been made of your dssire that the remains of your son,
the late 2nd Lientenant Frederick M. Atwood, Supply Company, 58th
Infantry, be permanently interred in the American Cemetery at Fismes,
Department of Marne. This is a temporary American Cemetery and at the
time of concentration of bodies will be abandoned. The remains of
soldiers interred therein whose relatives have requested permanent
interment abroad will according to present plans be transferred to
tho Belleau Wood American Cemetery at Bslleav, Department of Aisne,
where the graves will be perpetually maintained and cared for by the
United States Government.

2o Should you prefer the remains of your som may be tranaferred to
the nearest pernanent French cemetery, in which event it is requested
that you execute and return tc this office the enclosed G.R.S5. Form
No.123, which roleases the United States Government from the future
care and maintenance cf the grave. This release will not beccme ef-
fective until the body is removed to the permanent French cemetery at
which time you will be advised of the new grave leocation and of the
formal release of the remains. A

/
;

By authority of the Quartermastor Gensral:

CHARLES J. WYNNE,
hw \ Captain, Q. M. C. :

A
' RECEIVED

APR 14 1991 APR-15 1921
aons, Cl' nal D‘ﬁéio.:ﬁ

Ovenscar | 1 jeut Subh-Section



H. G. FAIRFIELD, PRESIDENT . .UGENE R. ATWOOD, TREASURER AND MANAGER

. . -

@

OLD COLONY CRUSHED STONE CO. ~

N

QUINCY)\ MASS. +&

) March 23, 1931, LS

18

Charles C, Pierce L8
Lt. Colonel, U.S. Army % 3 &

Chief Cemeterial Division M

Washington, D.C.

Dear Sir: L5361

I beg to acknowledge receipt of your communication of
March 19, 1921 advising:mé of the location of the grave of my son,
Lt. Fredk M., Atwood., It is a great relief to have this informa-
tion and I am deeply grateful to the Dept., for we had given up
hope of ever knowing. It is my desire t0 have the body of my son 7
remain where it is now buried. I haﬂ;/ﬁid:tatement in this matter
heretofore and perhaps you may require more formal instruction,
which I shall be glad to give. Perheps y%u will inform me if
American Cemetery #617 is a permanent cemetery, It will be re-

assuring to know it is the final resting-place. Please accept

our appreciation of the work of your division, ;’

_{a”/ .‘- Very truly youra
e '

M f{ﬂr_,1
W I/Lj
. ]b’

4.1 , NOTED e
& RaAd [4"}1 |
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29%,.8 Cem. #12019  ATHOOD, Frederick M.

Quincy, Mass.,
Merch 23, 1921

Charles C. Pieroce,

Lt. Colonel, U. S. Army,
Chief Cemeterial Division
Washington, D.C.

Dear 8ir:

I beg to acknowledge receipt of your
communication of March 19, 1921 advising me of
the location of the grave of my son Lt. Fredk.

M. Atwood. It is = great relief to have this
information and I am deeply grateful to the Dept.,
for we had given up hope of ever kmowing. It is
my desire to have the body of my son remain where
it is now buried. I have made no statement in
t+his matter heretofore and perhaps you msy re-
quire more formal instruction, which I shall be
glad to give. Perhaps you will inform me if
American Cemetery #617 is a permanent cemetery.
It widl be messsuring to know it is the final
reating~-place. Please accept our appreciatiom
of the work of your division.

Very truly yours,
Eugene R. Agfwood.

R
ﬁ(ﬂ'ﬁp 04, p - v

le.



SerX

29%.8 Cem. +12019  AT@OOD, Frederick M.

Quiney, Mass.,

Mareh 23, 1921

Charles C. Plerce,

Lt. 001011.01, e D Amy,
Chief Cemetorigl Division
Washington, D.C.

Doar Bir:

I beg to acknowledge receipt of your
conmumnication of Mereh 19, 1921 advising me of
the location of the grave of my son Lt Fredke.

M. Atwood. It 1g a great relief to have this
snformation and 1 am deeply grateful to the Depbe.,
for we had given up hope of over lmowing. It is
my desire to have the body of my <on remain where
it is now buried. 1 have made no stotemsunt in
this matter heretofors =smd perheps you may re-
quire more formzl instruction, vhieh I shall be
glad to give. Perhaps you will inform me if
American Cemetery #617 is a permanent cemetery.
1t widl be messsuring to know it is the final
resting=places Please accept ouwr appreciation
of the work of your division.

Very %truly yours,
Bugene Re Afwood.

.\‘)rl 1ecae |

X all vl
b i e,\'l
l‘ ¥

le.
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G. R. S. Form #124 REGISTRATION SEGTION File No.

Disposition Status - GRAVES REGISTRATION SERV!CE
OFFICE MEMORANDUM. — CEMETERIAL DIVISION OSPSS Ref. No. !

Follow-up No.
To: Inquiry Section.
From: Overseas Project Sub—Section.
GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemete%&aNo.(furnished by: TRALS
Data sent Overseas
Operations to commence (approx. )
operations to be completed (approx.)

Bodies shipped from European Port

Bodies arrived at Hoboken

CASE OF

SOURCE -CLK. |in OFFICE

NG Neards. CeR, ;v | Shppg.Inquiry{sent

A.G.0. Corresp. o TOE A Crosr o T s sk TR

G.R.S. Corresp. o AN OSP S—S Corresp.(see Remarks. )
relative to disp. |

— —e i

DESIRES as to Disposition.

H

Ty ' RETURN
Name of Relative ; ‘ REMAIN SPECIAL
Pvt. Int.

Widow

Children (Name oldest first)

Father
Mother
Brothers

Sisters

Body to be shipped to

REMARKS

=

/ 4 / A ’ el F e g .

e~
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MEMORANDUM.

Case of; File #12019.

ATWOOD, Frederick M.
2nd. Lieut., Supply Co., 58th Inf.

Request Form #1282 be submitted
to France, marking Cross over Grave
#1, sect. M, Plot #1, Cty., Amer. B/A,(;! ]
Fismes Merne, Cty. #617 reading

"Lieut. George Ashwood 58th Inf."

be corrected to read;

. Frederick M. Atwood,
2nd Lieut., Supply CO., 58th Inf.

to agree with records of this Office,
There was no Lieut., &shwood in the 58th Inf,

18t Burial of®*Ashwood"is same Coord. of where

Lient. Atwood was killed, as shown on Grave

Looation Blanke

3~16-21. Mrs. Shivers.



%

vt 'l\
\ g
 ATWOOD, Frederick M, - Lieut. SUPPL¥_CO, 58th INF.

(Private In book, should be Lieut,)

He was shot in the forehead by snipers bullet between July I8th
and August IOth between Chateau Thierry and Vesle River. Lieut, |
Mathews buried him,

Informang e Dd.iloy, Richard - Supply 58th Inf;
58155 s,

! g
! 1 '\\"lt(i ’{‘.—L

Home e 2432 Clifton Avenue e
Cincinnati « Ohio

N~
Searcher e A.Qu.aokenhm
ezen « Brest j
April 5/19 S T

o/c | —
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

“.\‘
7

Q9

) ) (
1w ° Ve a *
i AT TR {
. AT IPRESY
- d ] . = 5

WAR DEPARTMENT

WASHINGTON

G R.S. Form 8-W-A

Information requested of A.G.O.

AL d :
File No. / }/%3 %{ﬁ. Registration.

Cty i 817

// /

.Date 10-11-20

From: ; The Quartermaster General, U. 5. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N. W., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G R.S.
. e |
1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request fos
confirmation of all information shown. Q::x
s Ashwood f. Date of death o
a urname 1 //// {j?\\
b. Christian name Georze g{  Cause of death ‘
/ i
/,"¢. Serial number A’ Autnority (C.C.#) i g
/g R ALY
: : ; 58th Inf. o -
d. Organization *“° -1, Emergency address i
T e '.‘_(‘4;,‘-"; \'\
e. Rank T “7J. Relationship

BODY DESCRIPTION

(See page #2 of the Service Record)

a,

b.

C.

d.

e.

£

Age at enlistment
Color of eyes
Color of hair A
Height

Weight

Permanent marks and

physical defects at
enlistment.

7
/

DENTAL CHARTS
(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

(0ld fractures or breaks)

a. otrike out teeth missing
B7654321 123456178
upper right upper left
B7654321 12345678
lower qight lower left
. L. ROGERS,

Quartermaster General, U.5.A.,

BY:

7

[ia )
\ﬁxfgfiég/&tﬁ<4iﬁi-<ﬁf'f-\
. 4. CONNER,
-Captain, Q.

af

A

M.C.
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S G 15019

C. - Fo@No. 121 S

'- > ® ® (oo DIVISION File #. =10,
Classification GRAVFS REGISTRATION SFRVICE

RFGISTRATION SECTION
Adjustment

Ry

B -

it & F b
MEMORANDUY L A mate 7—18=20
To: Registration Files Sub-Section =B ;'f.:':,,"

Subject:  Adjustments made on Registration Files
1. Changes as checked have been made in the Registration Files whigh

will necessitate a corresponding change in the Classification Files.,

ADD. o HADD.
; CORP, | DATA ! : CORP.| DAT4
File Number Date of Burial
Name Date of Reburial
Serial Number Burial Inforration 14
Rank NearestRelative
Organization Notiii&d_uaamat_ﬁ.ﬂ&uxe__-‘____m__._
Cause of Death Blue Card thrown out
Dats of Death White Qagd gat-yp W e ]
Ciswalty Cablgram Num\ger i
, |

0.¥. Alphabstical Files. ©\ - € -2 0- &)

b s g NS

Cametery Audit Daéartment
Investigation & Adjustment, Dept,

/__Cards attached. BY—W

5-17/MB



Cemsterial

12018-Inquiry (Atwood, Prederick H., ILt.)
Tho Quastermaster General, U, S. Army. (cemoterial Division)
M. Bagene R. Atwood, Boz #2168, Quincy, Mase.

Toocation of Grave.

1, In reply % yous letters of April 23, 192Q, you are advised
tho dolay in roply has bYeen due to an investigation of this case.

2, Ouf records fail to show grave location im the case of youd
pon, Licut. Frederick H, Atwood. The imformation supplied dy you
in your letter of April 23rd hae bYoen forwarded te the Chief,
Amepican Graves Roglsteation Servies, Q. M. C., in Europe. The
recult of this investigation will be commmicated to you ad aoon as
regeived in thie office. |

By authority of the Quartermaster Generalj

CHARLES . PIERCE
Colonel, U. 8. Army '
Chief, Comoterial Division,

.{'

¥

CHARLES J, WANE  1bd
Captain, Q. M, C. '

B



H. G, FAIRFIELD, PRESIDENT . . iENE R. ATWOOD, TREASURER AND MANAGE

°®
OLD COLONY CRUSHED STONE CO. | \'.*
QUINCY, MASS. A ®
April 23, 1930. \
Graves Registration Service NQL D \ﬂl R 26 bm&‘*dﬁ

A < E K F 5 :'i\::,-..«_»
Washington, D.C.
Gentlement

I have long expected to hear from you in relation to

the location of the grave of my son, Lt, Frederlck M Atwocd,

——— PR R RIS TR TR D

Supply Co., 58th Inf, who was killed in action August 6 1918
I have recently heard from Maj. T. M, Baird who was Reg. Sur-
geon of the 58th Infty. and he said that my son was killed at
Villa Savoye, one mile from Fisme and was buried near where hé
fell. Have you any information at all in addition to your for-
mer communication,

Very truly yours,



G.R.S. Form No. 101-A (Information Blank)

TO: -

FROM: -

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S.

INQUIRY BRANCH.

[ N .
File Number /;?/J’/f |

Date %- ? Jd— :‘/’@

Please furnish information as checked (V) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME

(LEuood

g Ind I

7 VO
.CW AQraed?, M. Serial Number

ORGANIZATION
- NQ}& QUESTION . RE?LY B )
IR
1. : Do particulars of soldiers given (Z/Wmﬂaf; ? . o —-——-"'m
above agree with Records? T ﬁ/ % n,
2. |Date of Death. 5& @% . :
N s 6- /%
3. [Cause and place of death. @) /f/CZ _
4.  Number of Casualty Cablegram. (?// #;\? J
' & NA_A
5. |Date buried. (éj W/
() Wl G-
6. |Grave Location. (@ )
(a) Complete record required A
(b) Name of Cemetery or Com-
mune only required.
(c) Note reinterments.
7. |Who reported burial?
8. [Confirmed by G.R.S.?
9. |Report as to Grave Marker.
10. |Identification Tags:
(a) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?
11. |[Complete Emergency Address?
12, |Has been notified?
(Give date)
13. |Report the exact position of
your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)
14 . |What is the Photograph No.? .
Released by Information.Control
15. | Inquiry made by? g?pt,t S A ’!/W.é(_/.,
wo—wDirectory
e Cards 5x8 o ! N ‘
---2(—Carde4x6/ / L }/ R /&
N.B. All Proper names to be VP TN &/7_ ) )
typewritten, er printed in /9 -Affp :)' }(’, B A Ly ae.
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. ’ Lo

~c



G.R.S. Form No.

©)
.05.

101-A (Information Blank)

File Number / g9 /&

: F et s
TO: - REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S. Date 24 —<) > oy,
FROM: - INQUIRY BRANCH.
Please furnish information as checked (/) below regarding the following soldier:
NAME ff'f Tet-0- f{ﬂﬁf 57: oAl .,£ fp ;Lébrlal Number
_ 3 A .
RANK f ; ORGANIZATION LN AT y A
Mo Cay gTR A g
../"/ w b 7 x
NO, | QUESTION REPLY
1. Do particulars of soldiers given (4) L/ %)) 99 &y gﬂkﬂft‘f '2'} {j
above agree with Records? 53 M C}iﬂL &
2. |Date of Death. Y WS 7
Vi ]
/ o
3 Cause and place of death ‘HB/J /%// /f .
. (0] .
(et
4. |Number of Casualty Cablegram.

10.

115

L2

13

14

15.

Date buried.

Grave Location.
(a) Complete record required
(b) Name of Cemetery or Com-
mune only required.

(c) Note reinterments.

Who reported burial?
Confirmed by G.R.S5.?
Report as to Grave Marker.
Identification Tags:
(a) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?

Complete Emergency Address?

Has been notified?
(Give date)

Report the exact position of

your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)

What is the Photograph No.?
Inquiry made by?

7

N.B.” A1l Proper names to be
typewritten, or printed in
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

1o

) /-!" ¢ ( «

Er-\ e | :
f%' “'f:{_c?g EE;V
r/} fé/)/li

(d% 2 on)
(/z{j '-

(_¢tr.t;\L i

( 2L, Rox 276, = 5}
/a/ g
/t//
Released by Information Control
Dept.
......... Directory - g4 . O i u&\
) e cards 5x8 — ?#6 -} ¢ P &
X _Cards4x6z
SOV £ &, b
L R A —_— : .:‘,111
| p# pn e e,




® & @ 0
: E |
T0i= REGISTRAPION BRACH, G.ReS. FITE NMBER ) Ot ¢

_ e {
FROM:~ - DATE: / W) = ./7”

- Please furnish information as inmdicated belew regarding the following soldier:

BAIE /*7/ 7 Woe 7 ﬁ;&‘}‘/,{;}; , e /A" /N NUBER

“_ i -~ =77 ; - o [ = f g
RANK 2 ﬁﬁ.:(dﬁa&mzzmxoz: SvFPARY o & & s

-

L
-
w
X
AT

‘NO» QUISTION REPLY
L ‘Do particulars of soldier ) [Z v
given above agree with Records? L/ ey
2 Date of Deatha T
3e Causc and place of Death.
4, -’ larzhor of Casvalty Cablograi
Se Date burieda ’ ”
) /: =
Ge Grave Locations 2
() Complete record reguired.
(b) Name oi Cemebery or Com-
mzae only requireds
7e vho reported buriale
8. Has report been confirmed by { )
G‘-RoSo ] k‘.f & ‘F .
: ] ) A
9 Report as to grave markers i/ g A ,.f
4 S
N/ g
10. Report as to Identificatien Tags. I [/ |
J [
11. ttho is nearcst relative? 3 / gt
12, Has N/R been notified? {8 7z
i i y / r* - = _3’/ r"/""‘d:! P A
(Give Dato) ¢/f |} £ us GNE $ /\ ATHe o7 ] e,
13. Renort the exect position of your T 7
inguiry on this cases /1,70._ /o K .9 /g (? YNC N
(Reply in all cases if no (54 . % /
inforrmation on record) W
:*""J-"_ s
i vhat is the Zhotograph Nos ? ;i Ll
1 } & 7
P i o
N.Ba A1l Proper names to be
printed in PLAIN BLOCK LEPTIESe




‘li RAPPZR ENDORSEXNM ‘I' T /{75}7§;M,ﬁAﬁl'{

Chief, Graves Registration .Scrvice, Hdqrs., S5,0. STATARE L GRR TR, Amurlcan Eé}
. May 22, 19ivye The C.0,,00, F, D8th Infantry, American E,F ;l { (*
/ /
cntloned

SUSPENSION

hx

-

N
Q\EB S Attached hereto find G.R.3. Form 12 and Grave Location Blunk, as
\ below, received at this office unsigned. Same are of nd> value to the records
' . o this office without signature, and you are therefore requested to comply with
the request on the Grave Location Blank. If you zre unabls to furnish any of
the infromation asked for, you will so state on the Grave-Location Blank over your

signature.

2. Request that you expedite the return of these forms to the Chief, Graves
Registration Service, Hdqrs., S.0.5., American E.F., A.P.O. 717« . .

°

4TWOOD, Frederick N.

1eut.-Colonel Q.*.J., B.5.A,

> L 5
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. GEURAL HEADNUARTERS
METRICAN THERDITIONARY TPORCIS
ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

FROH :  ADJUDANT GNIRAL. @
TO ‘ ‘ Ges s ‘..-'U.,."(. s LA ; LG .

SUBJSCT  :  Information for burial Register.

1. You arc directed to transmit with-

; -gut delay to the Chief, Graves Registration

crvice, the infommaticn indiceted on cncloscd
Grawve Location Blank as necessary for the comm
wlotion of official rccords.

Dy Coumaend of General Pershing:

Robert G, Dayig
Ad jutant Geue ral.

_Hoto: | : ]

In case this item is chbc!a:;d,- you will
‘note horcon: .

Woarest rolotive of doccascd:

Relationship:

Address:
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v AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES

v HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPFLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A E.F.

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE.

2y 21 1919
Beference~ 12019, y
FROM : Chief, Graves Registration Service, Anerican E.F,

T0 ; g
Home Commmmication Jection * Ameriean Red Oress , Paris,

SUBJECT : :
Lieut Frederiek N, Adwood, Supply Co, 58th Inf Ameriecan E,T.

Burial information not yet advised. Inquiry is being made, the
result of which will be communicated to you in due course,

By direction:

CHARLES C.PIERCE,
Lieut.-Colonal,Q,M.C.,USA;

Per MAUR'CE B.DIX,
Captein, American Red Cross
Representative assigned to
Graves Registration Service.



AMERIFAN RED CROSS

Paris 9 o o%poruio]i

Name of Soldier: Frederlck I::.- AtWOOd

Ranks Lieut.

s Co. 5 B
Bomranss Supply Co. 58 Inf

588 ilnfi
Regiments:

Forward Burial Report to
"Rureau cf Communication"for
Washington cable.

Burial report required for Paris.

A Y

9
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G,R.{. FORM NO.23, 1919
HALE ! FILE ULULBER
Frederftck. M, Atwood, : SETIAL WUMBIR e
RANK ORGANIZATION
Lisutenany, Supply Co. 58th, Infantry
NO. QUESTION BEETY.
1. Dr particulars of sclidiar given
: above agree with records? i
A pate of Death@) ¥ — L — | ,'
" Grave Lnacaticn:
4, “ "tho reported burial?
5¢ Confirmed by G,R.S.?
64 Haw is grave markads
7, Identificution Tags:
(a) Buried with Body?
(») Attached to grave marksr?
n, Emergancy addrsss:
a, Has above hoen nrtified: (Give daie).
ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY
Flowers, flags etc, - Effects(G,R,3,Form Nos
(Par, #5, Bul, lﬂub) T & 7=} ) A
__Jionuments (Par.j6, Bul. ___Accrued Pay (G.,R.S5,"
10-B) Forms 19 & 22)
i, i
Disinterments (Par.:-'_’{»), __Liberty Burds/
Bul, 10-B) : (G.h.S.F‘o{f* si21 & 22)
Cireumstences of death __Jtar Risk Tnsurance
(o.R.8; Forn No.0) o i (G.R,3.Forms 20 & 22)
Photogreph requested
(File 004,5) __Disposition of Remains
L i (a) Return to U,S,) Form 23
grave Location 447 5o
‘ = {b} Remain in France Form 24

- iy —

. (®) lkiscellaneous letter

R ARKS: Ay e JE 0



} , ]
Lt b ist ind,
Supply company, 58th Infantry, American L. F,Germany, lMarch 20th 1919,
To Chaplain, 1lst Battalion, 58th Infantry, Forwarded,

; . ey
/ AT
10y iy b i A
] . X '. ’ 3 FYEE \%
e O yall SRR KT
: 3 A W ;
~ 1 Qr b

l; For compliance,

&, For your inrormation, Lieut Atwood at the time of his death
was & member of Company "Fw 58th Infentry “havingbeen transferred
from Supply Company on Jguly 8th 1918,

d/' /’: / { 6. //' /
Va7 Aiél]

/ 30bdl @), Autrey —
cgpt & $,0.58th Infantry

S

McPe Comd *g Company,
: e L e k% t
J%M/ /Tj/?"‘ jg_b!"?, O‘M«-f-‘z za,ma.,w?, ; ML/,T" LT ?5 %7, M

/'&WI frw&, woz uﬁﬂmwd%mmajm' ¥

L TV S S M&H/_fw ;: -_u,‘_-z;\_—:& <t -/79% ﬁﬁw‘/m teza—cdy r/-l-m:qa{

od - M Wgﬁ}u&w 57 o M5, Gl pron ﬁa‘;ﬂ/‘w\ f"ﬂ ’**3"&/7
etk Nt Al Lol B s oy g o S ot et
22 o \
g AT Fornd e ‘
oo A lende 2 2 s Sl i e

-0/ Py “
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AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SZRVICES OF SUPPLY -
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, AE.F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE.

Reference - 12019, April 10th, 1919,

FROM : Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F.

TO . Ur. Eugene R. Atwood, 0ld Colony Broken Stone & Consrete Company,
_ v (uinoy, lass.

SUBJECT Ebe Frederick N, Atwood, Supp}y Co., 58th Infantry, American E.F.

1, In reply to your letter of inquiry, I am very sorry to have to

inform you that my field force has not as yet succeeded in obtaining any defi-
nite burial information regarding this soldier. You may rest assured that
every possible effort will be made to locate the grave, and, if necessary, a
special pearch will be made of the area where he died and is, no doubt, buried.

‘2, Careful note is bei’ng.'made of your name and address, and ime
mediately the burial information is received, you will be informed.

By direction s
7
¥4
CHARIES C, PIERCE !‘.f.-"
(Enclﬁms - G.RQSO:) Lieut o-COlOH%l, QIM’."CO, UUS 'A.
(30-B, +004.5) " Per MAURICE B DIX
: Captain, Amergigél’n Red Cross
Representative assigned to
Graves Registration Service.

HBD~2g



’MRFIELD. Pusmsu. . .
7 ~

TELEPHONE CONNECTION

,!D'

OLD COLONY BROKEN STONE AND
CONCRETE COMPANY

. ‘GENE R.

ATWOOD, TREASURER AND MANAGER

QUARRY ON N. Y. N. H. & H. R. R.
QUINCY, MASS.

QuINcYy, Mass., Jan. 30, 1918,

Effects Office

Graves Registration Service

Sir:-

Al Ea F.

I wrote you on Dec, 5, 1918 in relation to my son, Lt. Fredk.

¥, Atwood, Co.
Mr, Charles E.
try and locate

tion that will

ETrr St it e

F., 58 Infantry, who was killed in action Aug. 6.

Mitchell, his uncle is now in France, and will

the grave of my son and if you have any informa-

assist him, will you send such to him,O/o National

City Co., Paris, France?l

I have not as yet received reply to my letter of Dec.

5, but hope you can scon furnish the informstion desired.

Respectfully yours,

Gy

7
,L,A,ﬁg{ijfgéél;;ﬂry/
&L S |‘\ =
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AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
. HEADQUARTERS SZRVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE.

Reference - 12019. . ‘ - April 10th, 1919.
FROM :  Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F.

TO

Mr. Charles E. Mitchell, ¢/o National City Co., Paris, France.

SUBJECT :  2nd Lieut. Fredrick N. Atwo

iy 4T et

od, Supply Co., 58th Infantry,
- American E.F.

1. In reply to your letter of inquiry, I am very sorry to have to
inform you that my field force has not as yet succeeded in obtaining any defi-
nite burial information regarding this soldier. You may rest assured that
every possible effort will be made to locate the grave, and, if necessary, a
special search will be made of the area where he died and is, no doubt, buried.

‘2. Careful note is beiﬁg:made of your name and address, and im-
mediately the burial information is received, you will be informed.

By direction
CHARIES C. PIERCE,

(Enclosures - G.R.S.:) Lieut .-Colonel, Q.M.C., U.S5.4.
(10-B, .004..5) WS W Gy
" Per . MAURICE B. DIX,

Captain, American Red Cross
Representative assigned to .
Graves Registration Service. *

MBD-gg .
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AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SZRVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE.

Reference - 12019, | |  April 10th, 1919.
FROM : Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F,’
TO *  lr. Charles E. Mitchell, o/o Hationsl City Co., Paris, France,
SUBJECT :  2pg Lieut. Fredrick N. Atwood, Supply Co., saﬁhfwantm |
Amorican E.F.
1. In reply to ydur letter of inquiry, I am very sorry to have to"

inform you that my fisld force has not as yet succeeded in obtaining any defi-
nite burial information regarding this soldier. You may rest assured that
every possible effort will be made to locate the grave, and, if necessary, a
special search will be made of the area where he died and is, no doubt, buried.

2, | Careful note is befﬁg:made of your name and'addreés.,and im-
mediately the burial information is received, you will bé informed.

By direction

CHARIES C. PIERCE,
(m:-@meﬁ - G.R.B.‘) " Lieut c-COlOnel, QtM QC" UuSoAa

(10-8, +004,5)
Per MAURICE B. DIX,
- GCaptain, American Red Cross °
Representative assigned to
Graves Registration Service.

1BD-gg.




7 »
: PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
WAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT OF POSTAGE $300,
ERIVES DPRTSTRATOY ““HVHWF '
. &merman Expedivio....., “orogd Tt

. OFFICIAL BUSINESS.

% qb* . ¥ pi Sy
ﬁ:wwﬁvgg% <
¥r, Charles E. (itchell, S ¥,
¢/o National City Co.,
Paris,
FRATCE .
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AMCRICAY EXPIDITIONARY FORCIS
HEADOUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPELY
OFFICE CF THE CHIEF OUARTERMASTLOR, A.E.F.
GRAVES RIGISTRATION SERVICE

Reference-12019, X Merech 18, 1919,
TROM: Chief, Groves Registration Service, Ameriean E.F.
0 Helen A, Rigelow,, C/C Croix-Rouge Americeine, Sanatorium

Bdward L. Trudeau, FPlessis=Robinson, Seine, France.
SUBJECT Lieut., Frederick Mitchell Atwoed, 58th In!antry,
American E.F,

1, In reply to your letter of inquiry, I am very sorry to have
to inform you that my field force has not as yet succeeded in obtaining
eny definite burial information regarding this soldier, You may rest
agsured that every possible effort will be made to locate the grave, and,
if necessary, a special search will be made of the area where he diled

and is, no doubt, buried.

24 Careful note is being made of your name and address, and
immediately the burial information is received, you will be informed.

By direction
CHARLES C, PIERCE
Lieut.-Colonel, Q.M.C., U.S.A.
(Enclosurel-G.R.S..; per MAURICE B. DIX,
(10-B +004,5 Captain, American Red Cross,

Representative assigned to
MBD=dn Graves Registration Scrvice.
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TO:- RI;’AISTR.A.TION BRANCH, G.R.S. FTIE NUMBER /«~ ()7 /
L
FROM;" DaTH @ ;’)' /_) P4 /

Please furnish ipformation as indicated below regarding the following soldier:
o .

TAALN AT ST DR A DAk v i A
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FROM : G. R. 8. Officer, Paris. . FILE NO. 1:019

T@i Chief, & R. S., (Registration Branch), Tours, DATE limpeir 14,1910,

\ SUBJECT: Location, grave of:

NAME A:"'\DO}) 2 Fre a Qri.CIC ) '.1103“01 1 s SERIAL NUMBER
RANK 2nd, Lieut., ORCANIZATION b8th.Inf, 4th. Div.
NoO. d . QUESTION ‘ REPLY

it Do particulars of soldier given above agree Yes (mp]_y Co)
with records?

) Date of death: Bebel8

3. Grave location: No buriel information
4. ‘Who reported burial ? 0

5. Confirmed by G. R. S? 0

6. How is grave marked? 0

7 [dentification tags: 0

(a) Buried with Body?

(h) Attached to grave Marker?

8. Emergency address: Mre Bugene Re Atwood, (£ather),
PO Box #216, Quincy, lass.

Q. Has above been notified? (Give Date) 0

REMARKS: |

Forwarded to Chief, G.R.S., March 1l4th. 1919,
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A&RICAN QPQQITIOMLR FORCES'

Y ADQUARTERS RVICES'OF SUPPLY
QFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE : ;/;

G.R'S. = ("3 /
BULLETIN 2 o/ /
No. 10-B,

INFORMATION FOR THE FRIENDS OF OUR DEAD.

1. THE GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, a branch ol the Quartermaster Corps, is
the official organization of the War Department, charged wilh the acquisition and control of
cemeteries in every country embraced wilhin the Field of Operations. Il is also responsible for
the marking and preservation of all graves. No other organization shares this authority, or has
power to effect arrangements or make promises concerning this work. [t must be remembered
also that this Service does not bury the dead, but confines its operalions lo the location and
control of graves. It is not prepared to give information on olher subjects.

2: CIRCUMSTANCES OF DEATH. The Graves Registration Service does not receive
information relative lo the circumstances surrounding the death of soldiers, and inquiries under
this heading should be addressed to the chaplain of the organization in which the soldier was
serving at the lime of his death.

3. OUR FIELD FORCE operates within all areas, and every effort is made. to perfect identi-
fications and lo guard the resting places ol our dead. The Government has underlaken to do
everything which is humanly possible, in view of the extreme difficulties involved in the stress
or conscquence ol the greatest war in the history of the world. :

4, THE EXACT LOCATION OF A GRAVE is communicated, whenever possible, to the
person whom the soldier had previously registered as the proper one lo beaddressed, in case of
casnalty.  The great mass of information to be gathered, verified, and transmitted, will gene-
rally account for delays in notilication.

5. FLOWERS, FLAGS, ETC. We arc [requently asked to accepl commissions lo place
Nowers, flags and other gifls on separated graves, bul such requests must necessarily be denied
hecanse of the wide extent of our territory, the exhausling nature of the work, and the impossibility
ol reaching a thousand or more hurial places under the difficult conditions which obtain. Such
requests arealso discouraged for the reason that there should be no inequality in the treatment
of our nation’s dead,

6. MONUMENTS. For the same reason, inaddition to the fact that the Government would
eventually be obliged to transport monuments with bodies to designated places of final burial, it
is not at present permitled lo erect any permanent monument ; all graves being temporarily marked
wilh a cross or the regulation headboard, such as is used in National Cemeteries in the United States.
No other markers can be authorized until the final disposition of the dead has been made.

7. PERSONALEFFECTS. Personaleffectsarenothandled by this Service. Inquiries concer-

ning the same should be addressed lo The Adjutant General of the Army, Washington, D.G.

8. DISINTERMENTS. The exhumation of hodies is at present prohibited by the laws of
the countries in which we are operating.  No exceplion can be made until the War Department shall
have completed its plans for the shipment of bodies to the States, This applies also to disinterments
for emplacement in metal caskels; such action, for military reasons, having been disapproved.

9, RETURN OF BODIES to the U.S, will be made in due time, excepl in cases where
a specilic request to the contrary is made ; which request should be addressed to The Adjutant
General of the Army, Washington. D. C_, who willissue proper instruetions. Due announement of
the return of bodies will be made, and the time cannot:be hastened by appeals for priority,
precedence, or favoritism in the listing of claims. The final disposition of bodies will be
considered and exccuted as an entire project, al such time, probably after the conclusion of
peace, as the vastness and difficully of this almost inconceivable task may make possible.

10. While some of these resirictions may seem unreasonable to frignds in Lthe first outburst
of their sorrow, expervience has shown the same to be necessary, and our people are asked to
accept the sacrifice which they impose, in the same spirit in which our mén on the world’s
battle field have offered up themselves, viz., for the good of a great Cause.

By authority : -

Charles C. Pierce
Lieut, Colonel. Q. M.C., U.S.A.
Chief, G. R, S.
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: PHOTOGRAPHY OF GRAVES
AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES

-

1. PHOTOGRAPHY OF GRAVES is entirely controlled by the Chief of
“the Graves Registration Service, American [xpeditionary Forces, France.
No photographs of graves should be taken except by the special photographers of
this Service, who, under the operation of military orders, are assigned to the
Stafl'of its Chiel, by the American Red Cross
2. Anofficerofthe American Red Cross, designated as Dl’rectorofPhoLogmphy 4
is assigned to the Staff of the Chiel, Graves Registration Service, for this work,
under his direction, and funds are provided through the War Chest contributed by
the American people.  No fundsshould hesent to the Graves Registration Service,
the Red Cross, orindividual officers for this purpose from any private source.,
3. Operators are now photographing gravesin France, Belgium, Italy, Great
Britain and Ireland, and it is expected that within a very few months the
finished photographs will be transmitted to the relatives oi®our dead.

4. Owing to the difficulties of obtaining the necessary technical stafl, and the
inadvisabilily of selting up a large photographic laboratory in France, it has been
decided to distribute these photographs through the Bureau of Communication,
American Red Cross National Headquarters, Washington, D. G, and all applica-
tions for pictures should be filed there, as soon as notification of the location of
grave has been reccived by arelative from the Chief, Graves Registration Service

5. The photographers work under route instructions issued by the Chief,
Graves Registration Service, and in the interest of economy and labor-saving,
it has been decided that these operators will not he able to make special trips
lo distant points to take individual photographs in response to urgent requests
received from the United States or elsewhere. . The time so consumed would
prolong the period of waiting on the part of many others.

6. Itis the desire to furnish the best possible service to sorrowing friends
al home, and with this end in view, it is earnestly requested that relatives of
our dead will be as patient as possible in awaiting these photographs. It will
be appreciated that if requests are forwarded directly to the Graves Registration
Service of the Army in France, it will only add to the burden of the work,
without achieving the end in view ; as, for reasons given above, appeals for
priority, precedence or favoritism in the listing of claims cannot he considered,
and photographs can only be forwarded from Washington.

By direction of Licutenant Colonel Cusnes (. Prence
Chief, Graves Registration Service : _
Maurice B, Dix.
Caplain, American Red Cross,

Director of Photography,
Graves Registration Service.,
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AMERICAN EXPLDITIOHARY FOICL3
HEADAUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPFLY
OFFICE OF THD CHIZF QUARTERMASTLR, A.E.F.
GRAVES RIGISTRATION SERVICE

Reference=-12019, Merch 4, 1919,
FROMU: Chief, Graoves Registration Service, American E.F.

: rugene R. Atwood, A 0ld Celony broken Lion2 and
Conerete Company, Quincy, lMass.
SUBJECT : lLieut. Frederick N. Atweod, Supply Compeny, 58th Infantry,
American E,F. :

1, In reply to your letter of inguiry, I am very sorry to have
to inform you that my field force has not as yet succeeded in obtaining
any definite burial information regarding this ‘soldier. You may rest

assured that every possible effort will be made to locate the grave, and,

if necessary, a special search will be made of the area where he died
and . is, no doubt, buried.

2, Careful note is being made of your name and address, and
immediately the burial information is received, you will be informed.

By direction

CHARLES C. PIERCE
Lieut.-Colonel, Q.M.C., U.S.A.

T P pe! MAURICE B. DIX,

i ) ? Captain, American Red Cross,
Representative assigned to

MBD=dn T~ Graves Registration Scrvice.
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QUINCY, MASS,
EUGENE R. ATWOOD. TREAS. & MGR.

4 QUINCY, MAss., Dec. 5, 1918,
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Effects Office
Graves Registration Service
A.E.F,
S1T:
My son, Lf, Fredk, M. Atwood, Co, F 58 Tanfty. was killed in
action on Aug. 6 and we have not received anything but a brief

notice from the War Dept. of his death. We are so anxious to

know where he was buried and if there is & possiblilty of his

e

body being returned to us, and if his personal effects have

s A 0y e e e

been preserved. So far as we know his trunk was lost, for the
last letter we received he said it had not reached him. He went
across in May., Of course we are anxious to have any of his per-
sonal effects that may have been saved and I hope you may be
able to inform us., We have waited patiently for some additional
information but appreciated that the task of your office was
most difficult, but now that the war is over are we not entit?ea
to full information?
Your prompt reply will be fully appreciated.
Respectfully,
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2¥| Do particulars of soldier LT NVICIRE L rT T AR, r,”// I{_
¥ _given above agree with Records? | < i?é i JFS?fﬁﬂiéuyi”kl Wy
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Please furnish inforratiocn as indic.ted below resording the following soldier:
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